	09-13-20	02 _	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼	1022202		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMI U.S. Patent and Trademark
			ned original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and add	ress of receiving party(ies)
Bombardier Direct C	orporation	Name : <u>0∨</u> €	erton's, Inc.
	19-09-02	internal Addres	55:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	ttached? 🕞 Yes 🏹 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Salar Assignment	Merger	Street Address:111 Red Banks Ro	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address	: III KEU DAIIKS KUA
• Other Security Int	erest Release		ی که اس که دی که دی که برای کار برای که این اس که برای این پرک بجه وارد می ورد برای می این بود و د
		1	ville_State:NC_Zip:_27
Execution Date: 8/22/02		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🆄 Yes 📮
4. Application number(s) or patent n	number(s):	l	
		cation, the executio	n date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(
		4,829,6	35 5,284,173
	Additional numbers at	 tached? 🖵 Yes 🔄 t	No
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be n		6. Total number of	applications and patents involved
Name: Roberta L. Chri	stensen	7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41)\$ <u>80.00</u>
Internal Address: <u>Koley Je</u>		Enclosed	
	<u>55811 F</u>		I to be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit accourt	nt number:
Street Address: One Pacif	<u>IC_Place</u>	E0 0771	56
1125 S. 103rd St.,	Suite 800	<u>50-0771</u>	
City: <u>Omaha</u> State: <u>NE</u>	Zip: <u>68124</u>	(Attach duplicate c	opy of this page if paying by deposit acco
	DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original docu		Information is true a	and correct and any attached copy
Roberta L. Christen		eted Christ	R# \$13102
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
Total num	ber of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, a	ind documents: 3
			ormation to:
LINJELLER 00000297 4829695 Mail de	comments to be recorded wit Commissioner of Patents &		

REEL: 013269 FRAME: 0165

Additional names and addresses of receiving parties:

Decoy, Inc. (North Carolina corporation) 111 Red Banks Road Greenville, NC 27834

N.W. Hunting, Inc. (North Carolina corporation) 111 Red Banks Road Greenville, NC 27834

H & D Acquisition Company. (North Carolina corporation) 111 Red Banks Road Greenville, NC 27834

SECURITY INTEREST RELEASE

On June 21, 2001, a Security Interest was recorded with the Assignment Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, naming Bombardier Direct Corporation as the Assignee for a security interest for the U.S. Letters Patents listed below. This document was recorded with the Assignment Division on Reel 011911, Frame 0850. The security interest has been terminated, and accordingly, said Assignee hereby releases said security interest for all of the U.S. Letters Patents listed below effective this 22 day of Avgust, 2002.

Bombardier Direct Corporation, a Delaware corporation Vice President Title: By: Jrominison Tille Secretary

PATENT NUMBER

4,829,695 5,284,173

State of <u>WORTH CAROLINIA</u>) County of <u>PITT</u>) SS.	
Before me personally appeared said \underline{Srap}	
My Commission Expires June 24, 2003	<u>Paula</u> <u>A Mitten</u> Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 013269 FRAME: 0167

179050.1

RECORDED: 09/09/2002